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“FUN DAY" AT DAR SCHOOL

Tamassee DAR school is an ongoing community
service project of the Golden Corner club

The non-profit Tamassee DAR chool was founded by the Daughters of
the American Revolution in 1919 and is listed on the National Register
of Historic Places. It provides children’s home and family services and
also operates a thrift store on Highway 11 near the school in northern
Oconee County. Golden Corner Rotarians assisted with many of the
events during the school’s celebration of its 100th anniversary.

Golden Corner Rotarian Stephanie
Blake enjoys some fun with hula
hoops and children from the
Tamassee DAR School during the
school's fun day.

From left, Golden Corner Rotarians Pam Dowd, club president Cammie Kaiser,
and Stephanie Blake are joined by Charles Dolly during the Tamassee DAR Golden Corner Rotarian Don Estep
School Fun Day July 27. The event, a service project for the Golden Corner and his wife Janet join the fun at the
Rotary Club, helped mark the 100th anniversary of the school. DAR School's fun day
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During basic education and literacy month:
Make connections. Take action.

BY DG ROB HANLEY
Rotary Club of Greenville City Center

School buses are again running and as I mosey
about District 7750 I pass long, car pool lines. So,
how fitting it is that September is Basic Education and
Literacy Month on the Rotary Calendar.

Rotary clubs across the district are finding ways
to serve their communities through literacy programs
and are connecting with children, parents and teach-
ers.

For example, the photos on the first page of this
newsletter show how Golden Corner Rotary is con-
necting with the DAR school in Oconee County.

More examples: Some Rotary clubs are packing
backpacks, RC Fort Mill for one; some are giving
“Happy Feet” and smiling faces to children (Why
shoes? New shoes that fit make the school day much
more pleasant and help a child learn); and some, such
as RC Greenville, are “adopting” schools where most
of the students are eligible for the free and reduced
lunch program. The Rotary Club of Emerald City
continues to provide books to children through that
club’s Dolly Parton Imagination Library project.

The Rotarians in these clubs are serving, giving
and growing. Growing you might ask? Yes, because
one way we grow our Rotary story is through club
and community service. Through service we grow our
relationships and friendships within our home club;
we grow friendships and relationships with the people

BY ROB HANLEY

Rotary Club of Greenville City Center
In 2017 the United States Postal
service issued a semi-postal stamp dedi-

we serve; and we grow our understanding of what it
means when we say, “Rotary: People of Action.”

Speaking of people of action, in August the Mid-
dle Tyger Community Center’s District 5 food bank in
Lyman was running short on food. The Rotary Club
of North Spartanburg took action and in two weeks
had donated canned goods, dry goods, and other
non-perishables so that the food bank could continue
to serve their clients. For RC North Spartanburg, this
was an unanticipated call to action, and a new way to
connect to their community.

That’s another attribute of engaged Rotarians,
seeing an immediate need and taking action. Does
your club have a “taking action” story? Then share it
by submitting a newsletter article and adding it to the
Rotary showcase (accessed through the Rotary Inter-
national website).

Do you see an area where your Rotary club can
take action? Then meet with your club leaders, devel-
op a plan, and act on it. Who knows, your idea may
become a club tradition.

Finally, over the past few days several Rotary
clubs in our District have been welcoming inbound
Youth Exchange students. I have had the pleasure of
meeting two, Imelda from Spain and Kent from Japan,
and look forward to meeting them all.

Making connections. Taking action. Isn’t that the
business of Rotarians?

United States Postal Service
Alzheimer’s Semi-postal Stamp

plus an amount to fund causes that have
been determined to be in the national
public interest. The current cost for this
stamp is $0.65. Net proceeds are forward-

cated to Alzheimers research. Artist Matt
Mabhurin first designed this stamp in 2008
as a First-Class stamp with a woman fac-
ing to the left. For the semi-postal stamp,
the woman is facing to the right.

The price of a semi-postal stamp
pays for the First-Class single-piece post-
age rate in effect at the time of purchase

ed to the United States Department of
Health and Human Services to support
Alzheimer’s research. To date, sales from
this stamp have generated $953,000.

Buying this stamp is another
way to take action and support Alz-
heimer’s research.
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Rotary Club of Indian Land Lunch holds charter night

The Rotary Club of Indian Land Lunch
held its official charter night on Aug. 3
at Edgewater Community Clubhouse in
northern Lancaster County, just outside
of Charlofte. DG Rob Hanley made the
formal presentation of the charter and
inducted the new members. James T.
Little is club president.

Guests at Charter Night included
Rotary District Governors past, present,
and future, the assistant governors
from Areas 5, 6 annd 7 and Rotarians
throughout the District. These are
photos from that event, courtesy of AG
Lindsay Walker of Rock Hill.

This is the second club in the Indian
Land Area. The Rotary Club of Indian
Land has 30 members and meets
Tuesdays at 7715 a.m. at Cruizin’ Reubenz,
8390 Charlotte Hiighway. The Rotary
Club of Indian Land Lunch has 21
members and meets Thursdays at noon
at Hickory Tavern on Highway 521.

INDIAN LAND LUNCH
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LUNCH




BY PDG ED IRICK
Rotary Club of Greenville Evening
D7750 Membership Chair

On August 9 and 10, District
Membership Summits were held
in Greenwood and Rock Hill. The
Summits were held on different
dates and in different locations to
facilitate attendance. The training
provided valuable information
about the club membership pro-
cess, and attendees left with infor-
mation they can use to strengthen
their clubs to achieve growth.

Aside from the focus on the
membership process, there were

If your club needs some
membership advice, contact Ed:
864-420-1052
DG20T/@Rotary/7750.0rg

Member engagement is a key to strong, successful clubs

several other tangible benefits
provided by the summits. There
was fun and fellowship. Attend-
ees made new acquaintances and,
at the same time, they were learn-
ing about each other’s clubs. They
shared approaches to addressing
membership challenges in their
own clubs.

This cross-fertilization
of information and ideas in a
non-threatening environment is an
added benefit of attending Rotary
events outside of one’s own club.
Another benefit is the opportunity
for increasing one’s knowledge

of Rotary in general and picking
up some leadership techniques
that can be used in the club or
perhaps in business.

The importance of Rotarians
getting together and enjoying fun
and fellowship, increasing their
knowledge of Rotary, and devel-
oping leaders cannot be over-em-
phasized. In fact, these are some of
the traits of a strong, healthy, and
vibrant club. Membership decline
is not the problem. It is a symptom
of a larger issue. The issue is the
attractiveness of the club. Is your
club attracting new members?

“This was the first District Membership Summit
in Rock Hill in many years. I'm really glad it

was a success and hope that this is only the
beginning of many more District gatherings in
our area.”—AG Lindsay Walker
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Lake Wylie Rotary Club enjoyed

a visit from District Governor Rob
Hanley and Assistant District
Governor Lindsay Walker on Tuesday,
July 30.

Rob presented Paul Harris Fellows to these Rotarians: David Redding, Matt
Burris, and Susan Bromfield. Director of the Lake Wylie Chamber.

Lake Wylie Rotary Club President
Amy Gulig Strong and District
Governor Rob Hanley wear many
hats!

Rotary

LAKE WYLIE Rob at Lake Wylie.




Laurens Rotary Club’s Backpack program gets underway
again to help fee hungry children in a local elementary
school. Pictured helping pack the food are Claude
Vaughn, Jay Betette, Phil Betette and Robert Shortt.

e —————

Rotary Club of Laurens helping to feed local students

BY SCOTT TOLLISON, PRESIDENT
Rotary Club of Laurens

The Laurens Rotary Club
backpack program is helping to
feed local students in a Laurens
District 55 Elementary School.
The 2018-2019 Backpack program
was a success and the Rotary Club
plans to continue this into the new
school year.

The 2018-2019 Backpack
program was funded through
grants from several local and in-
ternational sources. The Laurens
County Community Foundation,
Balle Foundation, South State
Bank and Rotary International all
helped make the program a suc-

cess. “Rotary’s mission is to do
good in the world and that starts
right here in our own backyard,”
said Scott Tollison, Laurens Rotary
Club President. “The backpack
program is an example of our
motto “Service Above Self” and
gives our members an opportunity
to participate in a project that we
know has an impact on our com-
munity.”

Program Coordinator Edie
Davis said, “The 2018-2019
program allowed us to provide 50
students with food to take home
over the weekends so they could
have access to meals when not in
school. We were able to serve 41

meals per student for a total of
2050 meals, all helping our local
students.”

With the start of the new
school year comes the start of the
new backpack program for the
Laurens Rotary Club. The Rotari-
ans volunteer to pack the meals on
Friday mornings at the Laurens
School District 55 Office and then
deliver the meals to the school for
distribution to the students in need
who are designated by the school.

Rotary

LAURENS
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Reedy River distributes $87,280 in Duck Derby money

The 15th Annual Reedy * Roper Mountain Science United Ministries

Rlve.r Duck De1;ny wzsd eeother Center « Chicora Voices

rousing success! In addition to « Cancer Survivors Park

selling all 10,000 ducks, another * 'Trees Upstate

Habitat for Humanity of
Greenville County

record-breaking amount of mon- * Carolina Dance Collaborative
ey was distributed to charities:
$87,280. Grants were awarded at

the club’s meeting on July 23. The

e Strides

Mauldin Miracle League ]
* Carolina Youth Symphony
* The Logos Theater (Academy

following local and international of the Arts) e Early Act First Knight — at
charities received grants: SWITCH - fishtine b Cashion Elementary and
. o * — lighting human Powdersville Middle School
Girls on the Run trafficking and sexual )
+ Cashion Elementary Dictionary exploitation in the Upstate * End Polio Now
Project * Honduras Water Project

ROTARY CLUB OF PLEASANTBURG
RECOGNIZES RYLA DELEGATES

The delegates sponsored by the Pleasantburg
Club who went to RYLA this summer spoke to
the club recently. This was the club’s biggest
year for RYLA with six delegates and two
former delegates that were invited back as
counselors. As the club has done in recent years,
it sponsored five delegates to the 2019 RYLA.
They were Leonardo Barchesi from Southside
High School and Isabelle Poinsette, Juliana
Moore, Ashley Spikings, and Kaitlyn Meade
from St. Joseph’s Catholic High School. We also
facilitated RYLA for Anna Picone (Riverside
High School), the granddaughter of PDG Bruce
Baker, one of our club members. Pictured left to

right: Leonardo Barchesi, Anna Picone, Juliana ROta r
Moore, and Bob Grazio, RYLA Chair. PLEASANTBURG
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Rob and AG Lindsay Walker with some of the members at Indian Land.

o
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Rob with Indian Land club president
Archie Walker.

Rob and AG Lindsay Walker meet with the Indian Land Board.

DG Rob visits the Rotary Club of Indian Land

District Governor Rob made it to the 7:15 a.m. meeting of the Rotary Club of Indian Land followed by a meeting with the
board. Club President Archie Walker presented Rob and assistant governor Lindsay Walker withl some of his famous BBQ
ribs and brisket that he spent over 17 hours smoking. The Gov and AG enjoyed a standard breakfast of bacon and eggs
and fook the BBQ home!

Rotary

INDIAN LAND
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PLEASANTBURG PRESENTS PAUL
HARRIS FELLOW TO HONOR
SCHOOL OFFICIAL

During his visit to the Rotary Club of Pleas-
antburg, DG Rob Hanley presented a Paul
Harris Fellow to Bradley Wingate, Director
of Visual and Performing Arts for Greenville
County Schools.

Brad has gone above and beyond the call

of duty to ensure Spring Sing, the Rotary
Club of Pleasantburg’s signature annual
event, receives the support needed from the
District. He selects the lead teachers, requires
schools and teachers to participate in Spring
Sing, helps obtain the conductor, serves on
the scholarship selection committee, sup-
ports teachers so they can conduct regional
rehearsals, serves as the club’s liaison with
other District officials, and performs many
other important tasks.

Brad already is working on Spring Sing 2020,
the 40™ annual event. (Photo by Marty Yig-
dall)

PLEASANTBURG SAYS BON VOYAGE TO ITS
OUTBOUND YOUTH EXCHANGE STUDENT

Pleasantburg recognizes Rotarians and school

officials who make signature project possible
One way that Rotary Club of Pleasantburg works with schools in its
area is through the annual Spring Sing. The club recently recognized
Spring Sing Co-Chairs and teachers and administrators from Green-
ville County Schools who comprise the tfeam to ensure Spring Sing is
a resounding success. Pictured (left to right) are Ben Miller, Elemen-
fary Lead Teacher; Susan Hughes (Rotary co-chair); Denise Thomas,
Elementary Lead Teacher; Val Vandersloot (Rotary co-chair); Bradley
Wingate, Director of Visual and Performing Arts; and Ruthanne Cog-
gins, former Lead Teacher and current music teacher. Not pictured
from the School District are Jenn Davis, Vanessa Rhodes, and recently
retired Ranessa Fernander.

Outbound Youth Exchange student, Slate Owen, was
presented with two Rotary Club of Pleasantburg exchange
banners by club president Larry Lee. Slate will spend the
2019-2020 school year in Strasbourg, France. Photo by

Marty Yigdall.




PEACE IS POSSIBLE
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Rotary Peace Builders will participate in Geneva Peace week

BY PDG BARBARA SHAYEB-HELOU
Rotary Club of the Foothills
D7750 Chair, RAGS and Fellowships

Rotary has been invited to
collaborate with the Graduate
Institute in Geneva through the
United Nations office for Peace-
building Nov. 4-8. Global Peace
Building grants that advance the
cause for peace and promote rival
groups to collaborate are invited.
To donate or to learn more call
503-505-5720(the office of the
Rotary Action Group).

Many Rotarians have
difficulty conceptualizing what

peace projects are and what

they entail. What does a Peace
project look like?In June the
Rotary Action Group for Peace
presented a pilot workshop at

the Convention in Hamburg.
Attendees were presented with

an interactive and informative
workbook. The workbook served as
a template and tool for Rotarians
and Peacebuilders to conceptualize
their projects design and the
management of such a project.
And attendees were invited to
publish the materials on the
Rotary Peace Academy website.

If this interests you, then you
definitely need to join the Rotary
Action Group for Peace(RAGFP).

The Rotary Action Group
for Endangered Species has a new
Board Member who has a project
in Cameroon that nurtures or-
phan chimpanzees. Currently they
protect about 350 primates. That
included chimpanzees and gorillas.
For $50. per year you or your Club
can adopt a chimp. That is one way
to become a proud long distant
parent, without the pain and disap-
pointment of adolescents.

Reedy River dedicates park

Bandstand and Shelter

Joyfully Refurbished By ’
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REEDY RIVER

shelter and band stand

On Friday, August 16, after a two-year
collaborative project with the City of Greenville,
members of the Reedy River club attended the
dedication of the refreshed bandstand and picnic
shelter at McPherson park.

The refurbishment included a coat of fresh
paint, newly painted picnic tables and benches, and
planting of shrubs and flowers around the band-
stand. The project, which started during the 2017-
2018 Rotary year was an initiative of Past Presi-
dent Eric Krichbaum, who is thrilled about what
it means for the legacy of our club and Rotary in
Greenville.

“This is one of the iconic parks in Greenville,
so it’s nice to be a part of that — and leaving some
fingerprints on the city of what our Rotary club
can do is really exciting,” said Krichbaum.

City of Greenville Parks and Grounds Ad-
ministrator Tim Fulton said, “Details like a nice
shelter, an attractive place for families to be is so
important to the city. Just today we had a large
group celebrating at the picnic shelter in the mid-
dle of the day, and looking around you see families
enjoying the space — and that’s so vital to maintain-
ing a vibrant, healthy city.”



DG Rob visits the Rotary Club of Fort Mill

These are photos from Rob’s visit to Fort Mill. The first photo shows him inducting new members Allison Mallard and

Shanna Smith.

FORT MILL



GOLDEN CORNER’S
LORRAINE HARDING
HAS 25 YEARS PERFECT
ATTENDANCE

Golden Corner Rotarian and Upstate
Realtor Lorraine Harding, center,

was honored for 25 years of perfect
attendance in Rotary. Lorraine is a
member of the Golden Corner Rotary
Club which was founded in October,
1993. Pictured from left, is Rotarian
Louis Holleman, Lorraine and club
president Cammie Kaiser.

Riley Johnson, right, an Atlantic
Coast Conference football official,
updated Golden Corner on some of
the new rules that will be enforced
this year by all college officials. Riley
also serves as the city of Seneca's
event coordinator and was recently
honored as hosting Jazz on the Alley,
the top event in South Carolina for
2018. Pictured with Riley is Golden
Corner Rotarian Don Estep.

Rotary

GOLDEN CORNER

Galen DeHay, president of Tri-County
Technical College, right, updated the
Golden Corner Rotary Club on the
growth of the college which ranks at
the top in the state with more than

a 2.5 percent increase in student
enrollment. Tri-County Tech was
established in 1962 and now has four
campuses in Anderson, Pickens and
Oconee counties. Ga;em is just the
fourth college president and served
the school in various positions for the
past 20 years. Pictured with himis
are Rotarian Lorraine Harding,

VIMM executive Director Msiba
Dalton, right, spoke to Golden Corner
about Volunteers in Medical Missions.
Founded by Stoney Abercrombie

of Anderson and Pickens County,
the world-wide medical missions
organization is based on South Cove
Road in Seneca. VIMM has or will

be sending doctors and volunteers
to Honduras in August and Peru in
September. Pictured with Msiba is
Corner Rotarian Pam Dowd,

Ashley Williams, left, director of Christ
Central Ministries Oconee, updated
Golden Corner about the ministries'
programs including the Grace Thrift
Store in Walhalla and the Ash Tree
men's recovery program. Christ
Central has helped more than 150
individuals to receive their GED with
futoring and free festing to qualified
students. At right is Golden Corner
Rotarian Charles Dolley.

Mark Thompson, left, director of the
Walhalla Performing Arts Center,
updated Golden Corner about
upcoming shows including a full
slate in September. Due to perform
in the historic auditorium are Rodney
Atkins, The Oak Ridge Boys, Lee
Greenwood, Country Cool Comedy
and Tanya Tucker. More than a
dozen shows are scheduled for the
remainder of this year and several
well-known stars are already on

tap for 2020. Pictured with Mark is
Rotarian Wayne Frady.



First Pints for Polio event set in Rock Hill

BY MARY SIECK

PROCEEDS WILL BE GIVEN TO THE ROTARY FOUNDATION Rotary Club of Lake Wylie

7750 Polio Chair
20&/’% Districl 7750 Presente We have the date set

for our first Pints for Polio

event! October 23rd, on the
eve of World Polio Day, at
Dust Off Brewery in Rock
Hill! Mark Your calendars.

You can buy tickets on the
\ Facebook Page-Pints for
//% F o ' o Polio-Rotary District 7750
/{ Area 6 (Lake Wylie, Rock
HOSTED BY AREA 6 Hill, Fort Mill, Indian Land
Breakfast and Indian Land
Lunch Rotary Clubs).

We are planning two
FROM or more additional Pints for

5.30 pM Polio evenings.
— Other areas in the Dis-
4 trict can do the same, just

7:3“ p“ follow our lead. This Rotary

IN ADVANGE year, as a District we want to
WEDNESDAY, $30 AT THE DOOR raise funds from October 1,

OCTOBER 23RD 2019 to March 31, 2020.

We will monitor the
contributions by Area, and
the winner will get special
recognition. This is a great
way to launch the 6 month
fundraiser. We will also do
Pledges or contributions to
Polio Plus throughout the
events. AG’s here is your

DUST OFF BREWING COMPANY chance; to shine. If you have
130 W WHITE STROCK HILL $C 29730 any questions, please con-

tact Mary Sieck, District
TICKETS INGLUDE 3 BEERS AND A SOUVENIR PINT GLASS Polio Chair, 803-517-2190
or mls@rinehartrealty.com

Have Fun!!!

Deadline for October newsletter is Sept. 25

Send items to newsletter editor Sue Poss, editor@rotary7750.org.

Articles received after Aept. 25 will be used in November.
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CAMP THE FALLS

Rotary Club of Greenville launches new fundraiser

After a successful 26-year run of Roper Moun-
tain Holiday Lights, the Rotary Club of Greenville is
introducing a new fundraiser in September. For the
first time, a select group of people will have the chance
to “Camp the Falls” and experience urban camping

for one night only in Falls Park.

Camp the Falls will consist of a one-day camp-
ing and outdoor festival on September 8, followed
by a two-day “urban camping” event on September
14-15, where lucky raffle winners will be able to camp

overnight in Falls Park.

Camp the Falls Festival will take place on Sun-
day, September 8 from 2-6pm in Falls Park. All ages
are invited to the free festival to enjoy camp food,
outdoor activities and demonstrations, music, games,
a silent and live auction, and the much anticipated
raffle drawing to name the eight winners who will have
the opportunity to camp in Falls Park on September

Charities.

14-15.We’ll also have a live auction for one “glamp-
site.” Funds raised from the event will support Rotary

Camp the Falls will take place in Falls Park on
September 14-15th. The campout is a private event

open to the raffle and live auction winners announced

at the festival. Brand new tents, sleeping mats, and
sleeping bags will be setup for campers upon arrival.
Campers will be given gift cards to dine downtown for
dinner and a delicious brunch will be waiting for them

on Sunday morning. As an added bonus, raffle win-

ners will be able to take home the tent and camping
equipment that will be provided for the campout.
For more information or to purchase raffle tick-
ets, visit www.campthefalls.com.
For volunteer or sponsorship opportunities,
reach out to Dolly Montgomery at ddollymaria@
gmail.com or Imoorel 6@ml.com.
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These are some of the participants and leaders at the Membership Summit in Rock Hill.

More district grant recipients for 2019-20

These are more District Grants that
have been approved for clubs in
7750. The figure at the end of each is
the amount of the grant, not the total
amount of the project.

GREATER ANDERSON

Anderson District 3 is an agri-
cultural area with three elementary
schools. These schools are the most
receptive to our dictionary project.
The schools host an appreciation
breakfast for us. We want fo take
the next step from delivering dictio-
naries fo Literacy Recognition with
the 3 schools. There are 10 classes
total. Each class will recognize the

most improved reader in the first
half of year and second half of year.
3rd grade is when children should

be reading or they can be held back.

Greater Anderson wants to begin
focusing on one school district with
its dictionary effort and take the
next step by recognizing the Most
Improved Reader. $1,800

GREATER ANDERSON

Greater Anderson will provide
dictionaries to third graders in four
school districts and 105 classrooms.
A dictionary is sometimes the only
book students can take home.
Rotarians go fo the classrooms to

present the dictionaries and interact
with students. They also tell them
about Rotary and explain the 4 Way
Test, and help the students look up
words. $2,418

GREENVILLE

Early Act First Knight (EAFK)
is a character education program
hosted by the Rotary Club of Green-
ville at two Greenville County prima-
ry schools.The grant monies will be
used to continue fo support the pro-
gram at each school. The funds are
also used to assist with the lease of
the curriculum and ongoing activi-
ties to include knighting ceremonies,
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2019-20 District 7750
Rotary Foundation Giving

Annual Fund Goal

Annual Fund Total

Annual Fund Per Capita

Endowment Fund
PolioPlus Goal

PolioPlus

Total Giving
$0 AF Clubs

SO Polio Clubs

DDF Transfer — Polio
Major Gifts

Major Donors

Paul Harris Fellows
Bequest Society
Benefactors

EREY

$ 431,094

(50 of 50 - 100%)
$ 49918

(11.6% goal)

$ 1885

(2648 members)
S 0

$ 123594

(50 of 50 - 100%)
$ 5670

(4.6% goal)

$ 55588

23

(23 of 50 - 46%)
36

(36 of 50 - 72%)
$ 48000

1

0

90

0

2

236

(2648 members - 89%)

Sustaining Members

Paul Harris Society Eligible

105

(2648 members - 4%)

14

(13 members - 12.4%)
Paul Harris Society Members 115

Rotary Direct

Paul Harris Fellows
Benefactors
Bequest Society
Major Donors

(+2 for year)
72
(+1 for year)

5,252
806
97
90
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DISTRICT FOUNDATION
EVENT

Thursday, November 7, 2019

Medford Family Event Center. at Piedmont Technical College in
Greenwood

Schedule:

2:00pm  Registration

2:30pm  3:30pm Rotary Foundation 101 Workshop

3:45pm  5:15pm District & Global Grants Workshop

5:30pm  6:00pm Reception - Beer and Wine -
Cash Bar (5:30pm-6:30pm)

6:00pm  Dinner - Buffet with Carving Stations
(Caterer: Talk of the Town, Abbeville, SC)

7:00pm  Program - Recognitions

Keynote Speaker: RRFC Nancy Barbee

Cost - $S45 per ticket for reception and dinner
No cost for seminars.

Grants—

continued from previous page
awards acquisition, and continued operating funds. Through
the use of the EAFK curriculum, students will be exposed to
the Four-Way Test, value instruction, and motivation to live
the values and ideals studied. The coordinated efforts of the
school administration, teachers, EAFK staff, and Rotarians,
students will learn about morals, values and leadership. All
students will be encouraged to incorporate these ideals into
every aspect of their lives. $3,000

Foundations for Workforce Success Each year, Green-
ville Literacy Association serves over 1,000 adults in Green-
ville County.. We offer GED preparation, practice testing, and
we work with Greenville Technical College to transition stu-
dents info their Quick Jobs for a Future program. These ser-
vices, provided by our highly skilled small staff and volun-
teers, give Upstate adults a chance for a stronger future for
themselves, their families, and our community as a whole.
The funding for this project is focused on the pathway that
our GED students follow, from their first GED prep book to
the acceptance and scholarship into the Quick Jobs for a
Future program. It also supports those Pre-GED students in
order to begin laying essential groundwork for their adult
education journey. GLA is pleased to provide metrics upon
request. Greenville Literacy Association thanks Rotary Clubs
of Greenville for past and continued support. $5,000



M em be rSh i p Ch am p i ons (29 new members and their sponsors in June)

Member Type Club Sponsor

Anderson, Brandon Keith (BRANDON) | Acfive Fort Mill Sabrina Gast

Bagley, Jarrett L. JARRETT) Active Chester Mike Medlin

Blankenship, Zachary (ZACH) Active-U36 North Spartanburg Marc White

Cannon, Bill Ed (BILL ED) Active Clinton Phyllis Staton

Cook, Halsey M. Jr. (HALSEY) Active Spartanburg Barney Gosnell

Davis, Ronald M (RON) Active Greenwood

Dogan, Lale (LALE) Active-LOA Greater Anderson

Eplee, Daniel (DANIEL) Active Laurens John Young

Gambrell, Corrina (CORRINA) Active Abbeville Henry E. Green

Hess, Gary (GARY) Active Indian Land Lunch

Hughes, Walter Morehead Il (WALTER) | Active Clinton Walter Moorhead Hughes Jr.
Ivey, Perry Sterling Ill (STERLING) Active Clinton Robert S. Link Jr.

Mallard, Alison (ALISON) Active Fort Mill Michele Branning/Brian R. Murphy
McLaughlin, Joyce E. JOYCE) Active North Augusta Robert Meyer

Mulwhee, Charles (CHARLES)

Active-Family

Westminster

Audrey Reese

Pace, Crystal (CRYSTAL) Active Spartanburg Samantha L. Nicholson
Pinciaro, Drew (DREW) Active Greenville City Center | David H. Carson
Raines, Robert Stephen (STEPHEN) Active Chester Robert Wayne Raines
Rhoades , Tamara (TAMMY) Active Greenville Breakfast

Ricketson, Michelle KW (MICHELLE) Active Greater Anderson

Rosato, Jessica (JESSICA) Active Greenville

Rowell, Kane (KANE ROWELL) Active Fort Mill Tim Patterson
Sakraida, Kathy (KATHY) Active Greenville City Center | Randy Vogenberg
Smith, Shanna M (SHANNA SMITH) Active Fort Mill Michele Branning
Trachtenberg, Tanya (TANYA) Active Fort Mill Karl Runge

Valentin, Kim (KIM) Active Easley Sheree L. Chapman

Williford, Linda R. (LINDA)

Active-Satellite

McCormick Satellite

Gregory Paul Brissette

Williford, Tom (TOM)

Active-Satellite

McCormick Satellite

Linda R Williford

Yarbrough, M.C. Jr. (M.C))

Active

E-Club of the Carolinas

Gary A. Goforth

29 New Members | 35 Terminated Members (2 deceased, 1 joined another club)




Membership Recruitment and Attrition Chart

District 7750 Membership Report

Current
Club Goal Membership

Abbeville 61 52
Aiken 187 179
Aiken Sunrise 40 34
Anderson 83 70
Batesburg-Leesville 16 14
Blacksburg 20 17
Chester 54 57
Clemson 99 90
Clemson-Calhoun 37 33
Clinton 34 34
Clover 30 27
Easley 70 61
E-Club of The Carolinas 33 29
Emerald City (Greenwood) 75 67
Fort Mill 85 87
Fountain Inn 28 25
Gaffney 85 74
Golden Strip Sunrise, (Mauldin 16 14
Greater Anderson 83 73
Greenville 287 257
Greenville Breakfast 19 12
Greenville City Center 62 58
Greenwood 130 116
Indian Land 30 20
Indian Land Lunch 23 22
Inman 25 22
Lake Wylie 27 25
Lancaster 72 65
Lancaster Breakfast 60 53
Laurens 62 57
Mauldin 28 25
Newberry 83 77
North Augusta 30 27
North Spartanburg 48 40
Pickens 48 42
Pleasantburg (Greenville) 49 44
Rock Hill 100 62
Seneca 50 43
Seneca Golden Corner 27 22
Simpsonville 50 39
Spartanburg 210 202
Spartan West (Spartanburg) 37 35
The Foothills, Travelers Rest 14 11
the Reedy River Greenville 42 37
Twin City of Batesburg-Leesvill 23 20
Union 49 47
Walhalla 38 33
Westminster 37 31
Winnsboro 30 30
York 35 31

Totals| 2961 2642

8/23/2019

Over/Under
Goal

(0]
New Needed

Annual
Avg. Attrition | Attrition [New Members to
Attrition | to Date to Go
7 1 6
25 5 20
7 1 6
15 2 13
2 0 2
2 0 2
6 0 6
9 0 9
4 1 3
4 0 4
3 0 3
6 0 6
9 0 9
7 2 5
15 1 14
3 2 1
12 2 10
2 0 2
9 1 8
46 13 33
6 0 6
6 0 6
18 1 17
8 0 8
2 0 2
3 0 3
4 0 4
7 0 7
10 0 10
9 0 9
6 0 6
8 1 7
3 0 3
7 0 7
5 2 3
5 0 5
20 2 18
5 1 4
3 2 1
11 2 9
20 0 20
4 0 4
4 1 3
12 2 10
2 0 2
5 0 5
4 0 4
8 0 8
5 0 5
7 1 6
410 46 364




Rotary
District 7750

Rotary District 7750

Membership Gain & Rotary Foundation

Monthly Progress Report
August 23, 2019

':‘ 7/1/2020 | Current | Member i AF AF Goal AF Goal | % AF Goal | AFPer AF AF Polio Polio Polio Polio Polio

o Club Member | Members Gain 71119 Actual 2019-20 Shortfall Achieved Capita Month YTD Actual YTD Per Capita |Goal 2019 % of Goal
a Goal 8-23-19 8-23-19 2018-19 vs. LY 2019-20 | 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 20

1 |Anderson 83 71 -1 72 24,372|  $11,250 $13,122 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $4,404 $0 $0 $3,750 0.0%
1 [Clemson 99 90 0 90 17,479|  $15,295 $2,184 6.2% $10 $672 $944 $4,570 $0 $0 $3,230 0.0%
1 [Clemson-Calhoun 37 33 -1 34 5,861 $4,350 $1,511 6.6% $8 $115 $285 $1,703 $535 $16 $2,550 21.0%
1 [Greater Anderson 83 73 1 72 42,665  $15,600 $27,065 8.6% $19 $1,170 $1,340 $4,982 $0 $0 $3,900 0.0%
A-1 AG Tricia McDougald 302 267 -1 268 90,377]  $46,495 $43,882 5.5% $10 $1,957 $2,569 $15,659 $535 $2| $13,430 4.0%
2 |Seneca 50 44 1 43 7,480 $8,000 27.9% $52 $1,965 $2,234 $1,020 $170 $4 $1,000 17.0%
2 |Seneca Golden Corner 27 23 =l 24 1,490 $4,200 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $672 $0 $0 $1,500 0.0%
2 |Walhalla 38 33 0 33 3,200 $4,000 5.7% $7 $0 $227 $58 $0 $0 $500 0.0%
2 |Westminster 37 31 1 30 4,568 $5,775 2.9% $6 $85 $170 $250 $0 $0 $2,145 0.0%
A-2 AG Jack Aden 152 131 1 130 16,738 $21,975 12.0% $20 $2,050 $2,631 $2,000 $170 $1 $5,145 3.3%
3 |Greenville 287 257 -11 268 55,497|  $55,000 $497 9.6% $20 $4,950 $5,300 $5,900 $0 $0 $8,000 0.0%
3 |Greenville Breakfast 19 12 1 11 1,920 $175 $1,745 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $275 $0 $0 $50 0.0%
3 |Greenville City Center 62 58 1 57 4,874 $6,480 0.0% $0 $0 $0 -$560 $0 $0 $2,700 0.0%
3 |Pleasantburg 49 44 0 44 11,419 $9,416 $2,003 9.2% $20 $169 $867 $6,257 $100 $2 $6,258 1.6%
A-3 AG Mike Taylor 417 371 -9 380 73,710] $71,071 $2,639 8.7% $16 $5,119 $6,167 $11,872 $100 $0| $17,008 0.6%
4 |Inman 25 22 0 22 2,300 $2,200 $100 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $0 $550 0.0%
4 |North Spartanburg 48 39 0 39 5,138 $5,600 5.2% $7 $100 $290 $2,100 $230 $6 $2,775 8.3%
4 |Spartan West 37 35 0 35 6,911 $5,775 $1,136 0.9% $1 $0 $50 $500 $0 $0 $1,650 0.0%
4 [Spartanburg 210 202 5 197 1,170 $6,000 0.3% $0 $10 $20 $14,425 $0 $0[  $10,000 0.0%
A-4 AG Marc White 320 298 5 293 15,519 $19,575 1.8% $1 $110 $360 $17,075 $230 $1[  $14,975 1.5%
5 |Blacksburg 20 17 0 17 775 $1,037 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $880 $0 $0 $1,020 0.0%
5 |Clover 30 27 0 27 2,625 $4,480 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $4,792 $0 $0 $5,824 0.0%
5 |Gaffney 85 74 -2 76 7,336 $9,340 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $1,480 $0 $0 $1,875 0.0%
5 |York 35 31 -1 32 9,879| $10,146 10.8% $34 $0 $1,100 $2,135 $25 $1 $2,090 1.2%
A-5 AG Babette Sabia 170 149 -3 152 20,615  $25,003 4.4% $7 $0 $1,100 $9,287 $25 $0|  $10,809 0.2%
6 |Fort Mill 85 87 5 82 15,092  $20,500 74.1% $185| $15,100 $15,200 $100 $2,000 $24 $2,000 100.0%
6 |Indian Land 30 20 0 20 4,995 $4,536 $459 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $765 $0 $0 $1,161 0.0%
6 |Indian Land Lunch 2961 2644 0 20 50 $3,000 34.7% $52 $20 $1,040 $50 $0 $0 $500 0.0%
6 [Lake Wylie 27 25 0 25 3,616 $3,800 8.7% $13 $140 $330 $586 $50 $2 $910 5.5%
6  |Rock Hill 100 62 -2 64 3,627 $9,600 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,400 $0 $0 $1,600 0.0%
A-6 AG Lindsay Walker 3,203 2,838 B3 211 27,379] $41,436 40.0% $79]  $15,260 $16,570 $3,901 $2,050 $10 $6,171 33.2%




':‘ 7/1/2020 | Current | Member Members AF AE Goal AF Goal | % AF Goal | AFPer AE AF Polio Polio Polio Polio Polio

o Club Member | Members Gain 711/19 Actual 2019-20 Shortfall Achieved Capita Month YTD Actual YTD Per Capita |Goal 2019 % of Goal
a Goal 8-23-19 8-23-19 2018-19 vs. LY 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 20 °
7 Chester 54 57 2 55 3,015 $6,450 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,780 $0 $0 $3,900 0.0%
7 Lancaster 72 65 0 65 4,217 $3,808 $409 9.2% $5 $0 $350 $3,675 $0 $0 $1,700 0.0%
7 Lancaster Breakfast 60 53 0 53 5,125 $5,060 $65 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $1,286 $0 $0 $825 0.0%
7 |Winnsboro 30 30 0 30 1,450 $1,000 $450 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $300 $0 $0 $250 0.0%
A-7 AG Joyce Morin 216 205 2 203 13,807 $16,318 2.1% $2 $0 $350 $8,041 $0 $0 $6,675 0.0%
8 |Aiken 187 179 -2 181 25,370 $22,875 $2,495 1.8% $2 $85 $415 $5,536 $0 $0 $5,490 0.0%
8 |Aiken Sunrise 40 34 0 34 8,385 $7,000 $1,385] 18.2% $38 $1,175 $1,275 $1,510 $25 $1 $2,400 1.0%
8 |Batesburg-Leesville 16 14 0 14 2,934 $2,935 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,202 $0 $0 $3,500 0.0%
8 [North Augusta 30 27 1 26 1,900 $3,150 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $695 $200 $8 $1,050 19.0%
Twin City of Batesburg-
8 Leesville = - 0 A 34161 43885 5.1% $10 $100 $200]  $1,050 $0 $0|  $1,050 0.0%
A-8 AG Rysheeka Bush 296 274 -1 275 42,005|  $39,845 $2,160 4.7% $7 $1,360 $1,890 $10,993 $225 $1[  $13,490 1.7%
9  |Abbeville 61 52 0 52 5,460 $5,500 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $150 $0 $0 $1,000 0.0%
9 EClub of the Carolinas 33 29 1 28 12,015 $5,000 $7,015 11.9% $21 $210 $595 $3,775 $175 $6 $1,000 17.5%
9 Emerald City 75 68 -1 69 33,000 $28,000 $5,000 35.3% $143 $2,356 $9,881 $5,000 $500 $7 $3,500 14.3%
9 Greenwood 130 116 1 115 47,410 $20,125 $27,285 0.3% $1 $30 $60 $2,835 $6 $0 $5,000 0.1%
A-9 AG Stephen Baggett 299 265 1 264 97,885 $58,625 $39,260 18.0% $40 $2,596 $10,536 $11,760 $681 $3 $10,500 6.5%
10 [Clinton 34 34 3 31 2,430 $4,000 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $0 $1,000 0.0%
10 |Laurens 62 57 1 56 5,875 $7,000 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,856 $0 $0 $1,500 0.0%
10 [Newberry 83 77 -1 78 33,410 $18,000 $15,410] 21.6% $50 $175 $3,880 $5,103 $0 $0 $3,500 0.0%
10 [Union 49 47 0 47 6,608 $7,536 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $6,133 $0 $0 $2,496 0.0%
A-10 AG Michael Seymour 228 215 3 212 48,323| $36,536 $11,787|  10.6% $18 $175 $3,880 $14,142 $0 $0 $8,496 0.0%
11 |Fountain Inn 28 25 -2 27 4,040 $1,800 $2,240 2.2% $1 $20 $40 $369 $0 $0 $600 0.0%
11 |Golden Strip Sunrise 16 14 0 14 2,800 $1,500 $1,300 3.3% $4 $25 $50 $2,425 $0 $0 $500 0.0%
11 [Mauldin 28 25 0 25 225 $5,850 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $0 $3,900 0.0%
11 |Simpsonville 50 39 -2 41 6,471 $6,765 2.5% $4 $85 $170 $1,036 $0 $0 $2,000 0.0%
A-11 AG Lisa Forrester 122 103 -4 107 13,536| $15,915 1.6% $2 $130 $260 $3,880 $0 $0 $7,000 0.0%
12 |Easley 70 61 1 60 5,575 $9,000 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,250 $0 $0 $1,000 0.0%
12 [The Reedy River 42 37 0 36 19,420  $22,040 8.0% $49 $1,085 $1,755 $3,000 $500 $14 $6,270 8.0%
12 [Pickens 48 41 -3 44 4,405 $5,400 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $1,760 $0 $0 $2,025 0.0%
12 |The Foothills, TR 14 11 -1 12 2,950 $1,860 $1,090 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $100 $0 $0 $600 0.0%
A-12 AG Karen Culley, 174 150 -3 152 32,350]  $38,300 4.6% $12 $1,085 $1,755 $7,110 $500 $3 $9,895 5.1%
I
District 7750 3,650 $0 $0 $2,000 $0

5899 5,266 -6 2,647 495894 $431,094 $64,800 11.2% $18| $29,842 $48,068| $117,720 $4,516 $2| $123,594 3.7%




A-1 AG Tricia McDougald
A-2 AG Jack Aden

A-3 AG Mike Taylor

A-4 AG Marc White

A-5 AG Babette Sabia

A-6 AG Lindsay Walker
A-7 AG Joyce Morin

A-8 AG Rysheeka Bush
A-9 AG Stephen Baggett
A-10 AG Michael Seymour
A-11 AG Lisa Forrester
A-12 AG Karen Culley

Area Summary

Totals| |

7/1/2020 Current Mem_ber Members AF AF Goal AF Goal | % AE Goal AFRer AF AF Polio Polio Polio_ Polio Polio

Member | Members Gain 71119 Actual 2019-20 Shortfall Achieved Capita Month YTD Actual YTD Per Capita |Goal 2019 % of Goal
Goal 8-23-19 8-23-19 2018-19 vs. LY 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 20
302 267 -1 268 90,377 $46,495 $43,882 5.5% $10 $1,957 $2,569 $15,659 $535 $2| $13,430 4.0%
152 131 1 130 16,738 $21,975 12.0% $20 $2,050 $2,631 $2,000 $170 $1 $5,145 3.3%
417 371 -9 380 73,710 $71,071 $2,639 8.7% $16 $5,119 $6,167 $11,872 $100 $0[ $17,008 0.6%
320 298 5 293 15,519 $19,575 1.8% $1 $110 $360 $17,075 $230 $1| $14,975 1.5%
170 149 -3 152 20,615 $25,003 4.4% $7 $0 $1,100 $9,287 $25 $0| $10,809 0.2%
3203 2838 3 211 27,379 $41,436 40.0% $79| $15,260 $16,570 $3,901 $2,050 $10 $6,171 33.2%
216 205 2 203 13,807 $16,318 2.1% $2 $0 $350 $8,041 $0 $0 $6,675 0.0%
296 274 -1 275 42,005 $39,845 $2,160 4.7% $7 $1,360 $1,890 $10,993 $225 $1| $13,490 1.7%
299 265 1 264 97,885 $58,625 $39,260 18.0% $40 $2,596 $10,536 $11,760 $681 $3[  $10,500 6.5%
228 215 3 212 48,323 $36,536 $11,787 10.6% $18 $175 $3,880 $14,142 $0 $0 $8,496 0.0%
122 103 -4 107 13,536 $15,915 1.6% $2 $130 $260 $3,880 $0 $0 $7,000 0.0%
174 150 -3 152 32,350( $38,300 4.6% $12 $1,085 $1,755 $7,110 $500 $3 $9,895 5.1%
5899 5266 -6 2,647 492.244] 431,004  $99.727] 112% $18] $29.842] $48068] $115720]  $4,516 $2| $123,594| 3.7%




Top Giving Clubs (Annual Fund)

Top Clubs by % of AF Goal Achieved

Top Clubs by AF Per Capita

1 Fort Mill $185.37
2 Emerald City $143.20
3 Indian Land Lunch $52.00
4 Seneca $51.95
5 Newberry $49.74

Top Clubs by Total AF Giving

Top Giving Clubs (Polio
Top Clubs by % of Polio Goal Achieved

Top Clubs by Total Polio Giving




District Statistics

0 Clubs havi Clubs have achieved 100% of their AF Goal
0 Clubs havi Clubs have achieved 75% of their AF Goal

1 Clubs havi Clubs have achieved 100% of their Polio Goal

1 Clubs are Clubs are over $150 AF Per Capita
2 Clubs are Clubs are over $100 AF Per Capita

0 Clubs havi Clubs have given $5 Total to the AF (Zero Giving)
0 Clubs havi Clubs have given $5 Total to Polio (Zero Giving)

0 Areas hav Areas have achieved 100% of their AF Goal
0 Areas hav Areas have achieved 75% of their AF Goal

0 Areas are Areas are over $200 AF Per Capita
0 Areas are Areas are over $100 AF Per Capita
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All Clubs Ranked by % of AF Goal Achieved All Clubs Ranked by % of Polio Goal Achieved
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Fort Mill
Clemson-Calhoun
North Augusta
EClub of the Carolinas
Seneca

Emerald City
North Spartanburg
The Reedy River
Lake Wylie
Pleasantburg

York

Aiken Sunrise
Greenwood

100%
21%
19%
18%
17%
14%

8%
8%
5%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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All Clubs Ranked by AF Per Capita

Fort Mill

Emerald City

Indian Land Lunch
Seneca

Newberry

The Reedy River
Aiken Sunrise

York

EClub of the Carolinas
Greenville
Pleasantburg
Greater Anderson
Lake Wylie

Clemson

Twin City of Batesburg-Leesville
Clemson-Calhoun
North Spartanburg
Walhalla
Westminster
Lancaster
Simpsonville
Golden Strip Sunrise
Aiken

Fountain Inn
Spartan West
Greenwood
Spartanburg

$185.37
$143.20
$52.00
$51.95
$49.74
$48.75
$37.50
$34.38
$21.25
$19.78
$19.70
$18.61
$13.20
$10.49
$10.00
$8.38
$7.44
$6.88
$5.67
$5.38
$4.15
$3.57
$2.29
$1.48
$1.43
$0.52
$0.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

All Clubs Ranked by Polio Per Capita

Fort Mill
Clemson-Calhoun
The Reedy River
North Augusta
Emerald City
EClub of the Carolinas
North Spartanburg
Seneca
Pleasantburg

Lake Wylie

York

Aiken Sunrise
Greenwood
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$24.39
$15.74
$13.89
$7.69
$7.25
$6.25
$5.90
$3.95
$2.27
$2.00
$0.78
$0.74
$0.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
a2
a3
aa
a5
46
a7
a3
a9
50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



W 0 N O U1 A W N =

W W W N N N NNDNNNDNNN®RR R R R RB R R B B
N B © ©W 0 N & 1 & W N B O O W N O 01 & W N B O

All Clubs Ranked by Total AF Giving

Fort Mill

Emerald City
Greenville
Newberry

Seneca

The Reedy River
Greater Anderson
Aiken Sunrise

York

Indian Land Lunch
Clemson
Pleasantburg

EClub of the Carolinas
Aiken

Lancaster

Lake Wylie

North Spartanburg
Clemson-Calhoun
Walhalla

Twin City of Batesburg-Leesville
Westminster
Simpsonville
Greenwood

Spartan West
Golden Strip Sunrise
Fountain Inn
Spartanburg

$15,200
$9,881
$5,300
$3,880
$2,234
$1,755
$1,340
$1,275
$1,100
$1,040
$944
$867
$595
$415
$350
$330
$290
$285
$227
$200
$170
$170
$60
$50
$50
$40
$20

SO

$0

SO

$0

SO

All Clubs Ranked by Total Polio Giving

Fort Mill
Clemson-Calhoun
Emerald City

The Reedy River
North Spartanburg
North Augusta
EClub of the Carolinas
Seneca
Pleasantburg

Lake Wylie

York

Aiken Sunrise
Greenwood
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$2,000
$535
$500
$500
$230
$200
$175
$170
$100
S50
$25
$25
$6
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0



All Areas Ranked by % of AF Goal Achieved
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All Areas Ranked by AF Per Capita
A-6 AG Lindsay Walker
A-9 AG Stephen Baggett
A-2 AG Jack Aden

A-10 AG Michael Seymour
A-3 AG Mike Taylor

A-12 AG Karen Culley

A-1 AG Tricia McDougald
A-5 AG Babette Sabia

A-8 AG Rysheeka Bush
A-11 AG Lisa Forrester
A-7 AG Joyce Morin

A-4 AG Marc White

All Areas Ranked by Total AF Giving

A-6 AG Lindsay Walker
A-9 AG Stephen Baggett
A-3 AG Mike Taylor

A-10 AG Michael Seymour
A-2 AG Jack Aden

A-1 AG Tricia McDougald
A-8 AG Rysheeka Bush
A-12 AG Karen Culley
A-5 AG Babette Sabia
A-4 AG Marc White

A-7 AG Joyce Morin

A-11 AG Lisa Forrester

$78.53
$39.91
$20.24
$18.30
$16.23
$11.55
$9.59
$7.24
$6.87
$2.43
$1.72
$1.23

$16,570
$10,536
$6,167
$3,880
$2,631
$2,569
$1,890
$1,755
$1,100
$360
$350
$260



	Easley Rotarians connect in several ways
 at 2019 Camp iRock
	Member engagement is a key to strong, successful clubs
	Area 6 hosts event 
for DG Rob
	Be the inspiration. Connect the world.
	Rotary Club of Pleasantburg 
Connects the World
	E-Club of the Carolinas expanding its reach
	Three new fellowships approved by RI 
	Seymour wins Super Raffle 
at Greenville City Center
	Learn more about Rotary at RLI in Duncan, Aug. 17
	Seneca Golden Corner celebrates start of new year with fellowhip
	Promoting Rotary while on the road


	2018-19 District 7750
Rotary Foundation Giving
	2019-20 District 7750
Rotary Foundation Giving

	Membership Champions (60 new members and their sponsors in June)
	More district grant recipients for 2019-20
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Rotary
District 7750

Rotary District 7750

Membership Gain & Rotary Foundation

Monthly Progress Report
August 23, 2019

':‘ 7/1/2020 | Current | Member i AF AF Goal AF Goal | % AF Goal | AFPer AF AF Polio Polio Polio Polio Polio

o Club Member | Members Gain 71119 Actual 2019-20 Shortfall Achieved Capita Month YTD Actual YTD Per Capita |Goal 2019 % of Goal
a Goal 8-23-19 8-23-19 2018-19 vs. LY 2019-20 | 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 20

1 |Anderson 83 71 -1 72 24,372|  $11,250 $13,122 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $4,404 $0 $0 $3,750 0.0%
1 [Clemson 99 90 0 90 17,479|  $15,295 $2,184 6.2% $10 $672 $944 $4,570 $0 $0 $3,230 0.0%
1 [Clemson-Calhoun 37 33 -1 34 5,861 $4,350 $1,511 6.6% $8 $115 $285 $1,703 $535 $16 $2,550 21.0%
1 [Greater Anderson 83 73 1 72 42,665  $15,600 $27,065 8.6% $19 $1,170 $1,340 $4,982 $0 $0 $3,900 0.0%
A-1 AG Tricia McDougald 302 267 -1 268 90,377]  $46,495 $43,882 5.5% $10 $1,957 $2,569 $15,659 $535 $2| $13,430 4.0%
2 |Seneca 50 44 1 43 7,480 $8,000 27.9% $52 $1,965 $2,234 $1,020 $170 $4 $1,000 17.0%
2 |Seneca Golden Corner 27 23 =l 24 1,490 $4,200 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $672 $0 $0 $1,500 0.0%
2 |Walhalla 38 33 0 33 3,200 $4,000 5.7% $7 $0 $227 $58 $0 $0 $500 0.0%
2 |Westminster 37 31 1 30 4,568 $5,775 2.9% $6 $85 $170 $250 $0 $0 $2,145 0.0%
A-2 AG Jack Aden 152 131 1 130 16,738 $21,975 12.0% $20 $2,050 $2,631 $2,000 $170 $1 $5,145 3.3%
3 |Greenville 287 257 -11 268 55,497|  $55,000 $497 9.6% $20 $4,950 $5,300 $5,900 $0 $0 $8,000 0.0%
3 |Greenville Breakfast 19 12 1 11 1,920 $175 $1,745 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $275 $0 $0 $50 0.0%
3 |Greenville City Center 62 58 1 57 4,874 $6,480 0.0% $0 $0 $0 -$560 $0 $0 $2,700 0.0%
3 |Pleasantburg 49 44 0 44 11,419 $9,416 $2,003 9.2% $20 $169 $867 $6,257 $100 $2 $6,258 1.6%
A-3 AG Mike Taylor 417 371 -9 380 73,710] $71,071 $2,639 8.7% $16 $5,119 $6,167 $11,872 $100 $0| $17,008 0.6%
4 |Inman 25 22 0 22 2,300 $2,200 $100 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $0 $550 0.0%
4 |North Spartanburg 48 39 0 39 5,138 $5,600 5.2% $7 $100 $290 $2,100 $230 $6 $2,775 8.3%
4 |Spartan West 37 35 0 35 6,911 $5,775 $1,136 0.9% $1 $0 $50 $500 $0 $0 $1,650 0.0%
4 [Spartanburg 210 202 5 197 1,170 $6,000 0.3% $0 $10 $20 $14,425 $0 $0[  $10,000 0.0%
A-4 AG Marc White 320 298 5 293 15,519 $19,575 1.8% $1 $110 $360 $17,075 $230 $1[  $14,975 1.5%
5 |Blacksburg 20 17 0 17 775 $1,037 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $880 $0 $0 $1,020 0.0%
5 |Clover 30 27 0 27 2,625 $4,480 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $4,792 $0 $0 $5,824 0.0%
5 |Gaffney 85 74 -2 76 7,336 $9,340 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $1,480 $0 $0 $1,875 0.0%
5 |York 35 31 -1 32 9,879| $10,146 10.8% $34 $0 $1,100 $2,135 $25 $1 $2,090 1.2%
A-5 AG Babette Sabia 170 149 -3 152 20,615  $25,003 4.4% $7 $0 $1,100 $9,287 $25 $0|  $10,809 0.2%
6 |Fort Mill 85 87 5 82 15,092  $20,500 74.1% $185| $15,100 $15,200 $100 $2,000 $24 $2,000 100.0%
6 |Indian Land 30 20 0 20 4,995 $4,536 $459 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $765 $0 $0 $1,161 0.0%
6 |Indian Land Lunch 2961 2644 0 20 50 $3,000 34.7% $52 $20 $1,040 $50 $0 $0 $500 0.0%
6 [Lake Wylie 27 25 0 25 3,616 $3,800 8.7% $13 $140 $330 $586 $50 $2 $910 5.5%
6  |Rock Hill 100 62 -2 64 3,627 $9,600 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,400 $0 $0 $1,600 0.0%
A-6 AG Lindsay Walker 3,203 2,838 B3 211 27,379] $41,436 40.0% $79]  $15,260 $16,570 $3,901 $2,050 $10 $6,171 33.2%






':‘ 7/1/2020 | Current | Member Members AF AE Goal AF Goal | % AF Goal | AFPer AE AF Polio Polio Polio Polio Polio

o Club Member | Members Gain 711/19 Actual 2019-20 Shortfall Achieved Capita Month YTD Actual YTD Per Capita |Goal 2019 % of Goal
a Goal 8-23-19 8-23-19 2018-19 vs. LY 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 20 °
7 Chester 54 57 2 55 3,015 $6,450 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,780 $0 $0 $3,900 0.0%
7 Lancaster 72 65 0 65 4,217 $3,808 $409 9.2% $5 $0 $350 $3,675 $0 $0 $1,700 0.0%
7 Lancaster Breakfast 60 53 0 53 5,125 $5,060 $65 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $1,286 $0 $0 $825 0.0%
7 |Winnsboro 30 30 0 30 1,450 $1,000 $450 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $300 $0 $0 $250 0.0%
A-7 AG Joyce Morin 216 205 2 203 13,807 $16,318 2.1% $2 $0 $350 $8,041 $0 $0 $6,675 0.0%
8 |Aiken 187 179 -2 181 25,370 $22,875 $2,495 1.8% $2 $85 $415 $5,536 $0 $0 $5,490 0.0%
8 |Aiken Sunrise 40 34 0 34 8,385 $7,000 $1,385] 18.2% $38 $1,175 $1,275 $1,510 $25 $1 $2,400 1.0%
8 |Batesburg-Leesville 16 14 0 14 2,934 $2,935 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,202 $0 $0 $3,500 0.0%
8 [North Augusta 30 27 1 26 1,900 $3,150 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $695 $200 $8 $1,050 19.0%
Twin City of Batesburg-
8 Leesville = - 0 A 34161 43885 5.1% $10 $100 $200]  $1,050 $0 $0|  $1,050 0.0%
A-8 AG Rysheeka Bush 296 274 -1 275 42,005|  $39,845 $2,160 4.7% $7 $1,360 $1,890 $10,993 $225 $1[  $13,490 1.7%
9  |Abbeville 61 52 0 52 5,460 $5,500 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $150 $0 $0 $1,000 0.0%
9 EClub of the Carolinas 33 29 1 28 12,015 $5,000 $7,015 11.9% $21 $210 $595 $3,775 $175 $6 $1,000 17.5%
9 Emerald City 75 68 -1 69 33,000 $28,000 $5,000 35.3% $143 $2,356 $9,881 $5,000 $500 $7 $3,500 14.3%
9 Greenwood 130 116 1 115 47,410 $20,125 $27,285 0.3% $1 $30 $60 $2,835 $6 $0 $5,000 0.1%
A-9 AG Stephen Baggett 299 265 1 264 97,885 $58,625 $39,260 18.0% $40 $2,596 $10,536 $11,760 $681 $3 $10,500 6.5%
10 [Clinton 34 34 3 31 2,430 $4,000 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $0 $1,000 0.0%
10 |Laurens 62 57 1 56 5,875 $7,000 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,856 $0 $0 $1,500 0.0%
10 [Newberry 83 77 -1 78 33,410 $18,000 $15,410] 21.6% $50 $175 $3,880 $5,103 $0 $0 $3,500 0.0%
10 [Union 49 47 0 47 6,608 $7,536 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $6,133 $0 $0 $2,496 0.0%
A-10 AG Michael Seymour 228 215 3 212 48,323| $36,536 $11,787|  10.6% $18 $175 $3,880 $14,142 $0 $0 $8,496 0.0%
11 |Fountain Inn 28 25 -2 27 4,040 $1,800 $2,240 2.2% $1 $20 $40 $369 $0 $0 $600 0.0%
11 |Golden Strip Sunrise 16 14 0 14 2,800 $1,500 $1,300 3.3% $4 $25 $50 $2,425 $0 $0 $500 0.0%
11 [Mauldin 28 25 0 25 225 $5,850 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $50 $0 $0 $3,900 0.0%
11 |Simpsonville 50 39 -2 41 6,471 $6,765 2.5% $4 $85 $170 $1,036 $0 $0 $2,000 0.0%
A-11 AG Lisa Forrester 122 103 -4 107 13,536| $15,915 1.6% $2 $130 $260 $3,880 $0 $0 $7,000 0.0%
12 |Easley 70 61 1 60 5,575 $9,000 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $2,250 $0 $0 $1,000 0.0%
12 [The Reedy River 42 37 0 36 19,420  $22,040 8.0% $49 $1,085 $1,755 $3,000 $500 $14 $6,270 8.0%
12 [Pickens 48 41 -3 44 4,405 $5,400 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $1,760 $0 $0 $2,025 0.0%
12 |The Foothills, TR 14 11 -1 12 2,950 $1,860 $1,090 0.0% $0 $0 $0 $100 $0 $0 $600 0.0%
A-12 AG Karen Culley, 174 150 -3 152 32,350]  $38,300 4.6% $12 $1,085 $1,755 $7,110 $500 $3 $9,895 5.1%
I
District 7750 3,650 $0 $0 $2,000 $0

5899 5,266 -6 2,647 495894 $431,094 $64,800 11.2% $18| $29,842 $48,068| $117,720 $4,516 $2| $123,594 3.7%






A-1 AG Tricia McDougald
A-2 AG Jack Aden

A-3 AG Mike Taylor

A-4 AG Marc White

A-5 AG Babette Sabia

A-6 AG Lindsay Walker
A-7 AG Joyce Morin

A-8 AG Rysheeka Bush
A-9 AG Stephen Baggett
A-10 AG Michael Seymour
A-11 AG Lisa Forrester
A-12 AG Karen Culley

Area Summary

Totals| |

7/1/2020 Current Mem_ber Members AF AF Goal AF Goal | % AE Goal AFRer AF AF Polio Polio Polio_ Polio Polio

Member | Members Gain 71119 Actual 2019-20 Shortfall Achieved Capita Month YTD Actual YTD Per Capita |Goal 2019 % of Goal
Goal 8-23-19 8-23-19 2018-19 vs. LY 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 20
302 267 -1 268 90,377 $46,495 $43,882 5.5% $10 $1,957 $2,569 $15,659 $535 $2| $13,430 4.0%
152 131 1 130 16,738 $21,975 12.0% $20 $2,050 $2,631 $2,000 $170 $1 $5,145 3.3%
417 371 -9 380 73,710 $71,071 $2,639 8.7% $16 $5,119 $6,167 $11,872 $100 $0[ $17,008 0.6%
320 298 5 293 15,519 $19,575 1.8% $1 $110 $360 $17,075 $230 $1| $14,975 1.5%
170 149 -3 152 20,615 $25,003 4.4% $7 $0 $1,100 $9,287 $25 $0| $10,809 0.2%
3203 2838 3 211 27,379 $41,436 40.0% $79| $15,260 $16,570 $3,901 $2,050 $10 $6,171 33.2%
216 205 2 203 13,807 $16,318 2.1% $2 $0 $350 $8,041 $0 $0 $6,675 0.0%
296 274 -1 275 42,005 $39,845 $2,160 4.7% $7 $1,360 $1,890 $10,993 $225 $1| $13,490 1.7%
299 265 1 264 97,885 $58,625 $39,260 18.0% $40 $2,596 $10,536 $11,760 $681 $3[  $10,500 6.5%
228 215 3 212 48,323 $36,536 $11,787 10.6% $18 $175 $3,880 $14,142 $0 $0 $8,496 0.0%
122 103 -4 107 13,536 $15,915 1.6% $2 $130 $260 $3,880 $0 $0 $7,000 0.0%
174 150 -3 152 32,350( $38,300 4.6% $12 $1,085 $1,755 $7,110 $500 $3 $9,895 5.1%
5899 5266 -6 2,647 492.244] 431,004  $99.727] 112% $18] $29.842] $48068] $115720]  $4,516 $2| $123,594| 3.7%






Top Giving Clubs (Annual Fund)

Top Clubs by % of AF Goal Achieved

Top Clubs by AF Per Capita

1 Fort Mill $185.37
2 Emerald City $143.20
3 Indian Land Lunch $52.00
4 Seneca $51.95
5 Newberry $49.74

Top Clubs by Total AF Giving

Top Giving Clubs (Polio
Top Clubs by % of Polio Goal Achieved

Top Clubs by Total Polio Giving






District Statistics

0 Clubs havi Clubs have achieved 100% of their AF Goal
0 Clubs havi Clubs have achieved 75% of their AF Goal

1 Clubs havi Clubs have achieved 100% of their Polio Goal

1 Clubs are Clubs are over $150 AF Per Capita
2 Clubs are Clubs are over $100 AF Per Capita

0 Clubs havi Clubs have given $5 Total to the AF (Zero Giving)
0 Clubs havi Clubs have given $5 Total to Polio (Zero Giving)

0 Areas hav Areas have achieved 100% of their AF Goal
0 Areas hav Areas have achieved 75% of their AF Goal

0 Areas are Areas are over $200 AF Per Capita
0 Areas are Areas are over $100 AF Per Capita
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All Clubs Ranked by % of AF Goal Achieved All Clubs Ranked by % of Polio Goal Achieved
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Fort Mill
Clemson-Calhoun
North Augusta
EClub of the Carolinas
Seneca

Emerald City
North Spartanburg
The Reedy River
Lake Wylie
Pleasantburg

York

Aiken Sunrise
Greenwood

100%
21%
19%
18%
17%
14%

8%
8%
5%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%





31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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All Clubs Ranked by AF Per Capita

Fort Mill

Emerald City

Indian Land Lunch
Seneca

Newberry

The Reedy River
Aiken Sunrise

York

EClub of the Carolinas
Greenville
Pleasantburg
Greater Anderson
Lake Wylie

Clemson

Twin City of Batesburg-Leesville
Clemson-Calhoun
North Spartanburg
Walhalla
Westminster
Lancaster
Simpsonville
Golden Strip Sunrise
Aiken

Fountain Inn
Spartan West
Greenwood
Spartanburg

$185.37
$143.20
$52.00
$51.95
$49.74
$48.75
$37.50
$34.38
$21.25
$19.78
$19.70
$18.61
$13.20
$10.49
$10.00
$8.38
$7.44
$6.88
$5.67
$5.38
$4.15
$3.57
$2.29
$1.48
$1.43
$0.52
$0.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

All Clubs Ranked by Polio Per Capita

Fort Mill
Clemson-Calhoun
The Reedy River
North Augusta
Emerald City
EClub of the Carolinas
North Spartanburg
Seneca
Pleasantburg

Lake Wylie

York

Aiken Sunrise
Greenwood
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$24.39
$15.74
$13.89
$7.69
$7.25
$6.25
$5.90
$3.95
$2.27
$2.00
$0.78
$0.74
$0.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00





34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
a2
a3
aa
a5
46
a7
a3
a9
50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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All Clubs Ranked by Total AF Giving

Fort Mill

Emerald City
Greenville
Newberry

Seneca

The Reedy River
Greater Anderson
Aiken Sunrise

York

Indian Land Lunch
Clemson
Pleasantburg

EClub of the Carolinas
Aiken

Lancaster

Lake Wylie

North Spartanburg
Clemson-Calhoun
Walhalla

Twin City of Batesburg-Leesville
Westminster
Simpsonville
Greenwood

Spartan West
Golden Strip Sunrise
Fountain Inn
Spartanburg

$15,200
$9,881
$5,300
$3,880
$2,234
$1,755
$1,340
$1,275
$1,100
$1,040
$944
$867
$595
$415
$350
$330
$290
$285
$227
$200
$170
$170
$60
$50
$50
$40
$20

SO

$0

SO

$0

SO

All Clubs Ranked by Total Polio Giving

Fort Mill
Clemson-Calhoun
Emerald City

The Reedy River
North Spartanburg
North Augusta
EClub of the Carolinas
Seneca
Pleasantburg

Lake Wylie

York

Aiken Sunrise
Greenwood
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$2,000
$535
$500
$500
$230
$200
$175
$170
$100
S50
$25
$25
$6
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0
$0
S0





All Areas Ranked by % of AF Goal Achieved
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All Areas Ranked by AF Per Capita
A-6 AG Lindsay Walker
A-9 AG Stephen Baggett
A-2 AG Jack Aden

A-10 AG Michael Seymour
A-3 AG Mike Taylor

A-12 AG Karen Culley

A-1 AG Tricia McDougald
A-5 AG Babette Sabia

A-8 AG Rysheeka Bush
A-11 AG Lisa Forrester
A-7 AG Joyce Morin

A-4 AG Marc White

All Areas Ranked by Total AF Giving

A-6 AG Lindsay Walker
A-9 AG Stephen Baggett
A-3 AG Mike Taylor

A-10 AG Michael Seymour
A-2 AG Jack Aden

A-1 AG Tricia McDougald
A-8 AG Rysheeka Bush
A-12 AG Karen Culley
A-5 AG Babette Sabia
A-4 AG Marc White

A-7 AG Joyce Morin

A-11 AG Lisa Forrester

$78.53
$39.91
$20.24
$18.30
$16.23
$11.55
$9.59
$7.24
$6.87
$2.43
$1.72
$1.23

$16,570
$10,536
$6,167
$3,880
$2,631
$2,569
$1,890
$1,755
$1,100
$360
$350
$260





